which in turn will allow the Authority to issue certain revenue bonds (the 
“Bonds”), payable from the lease rentals received from the Commission pursuant 
to the terms of the Lease.  The Bonds may be issued in one or more series or 
issues, in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed Thirty-Five 
Million Dollars ($35,000,000), for the purpose of procuring funds to pay for 
all or a portion of the costs of the Projects, as defined and fully described in 
the respective resolution adopted by the Commission on August 18, 2025.  The 
Authority adopted a resolution on August 18, 2025, approving the form of the